Nes 4/27/99

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Jun KONNO Hiroshi KOBAYASHI 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA TOKYO 100 JAPAN 3. A. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Pes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: July 22, 1999	W	sshington, D.C. 20231	10110)	Attorney Docket No. 10390					
Jun KONNO Hiroshi KOBAYASHI 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYOD. TOKYO 100 JAPAN		To the Assistant Commission								
Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	1.	Jun KONNO		2. A.	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA					
Assignment										
Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: July 22, 1999 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 22, B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	·	В.	` ' ' ' '					
Dother			Merger							
B. Execution Date: July 22, 1999 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 22, B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff			Change of Name							
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 22, B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 101880) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		Other								
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 101880) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC		B. Execution Date: <u>July 22, 1999</u>								
Additional numbers attached?	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 22, 19</u>								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 101880) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of the properties of applications and patents involved on the part of applications and patents involved on the part of applications and patents involved on the patents invo		B. Patent Application No.(s)	 	C.	Patent No.(s)					
Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 101880) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.			Additional numbers att	ached?] Yes ⊠ No					
B. Enclosed (Check No. 101880) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	5.			6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved:					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym deposit account number 15-0461.		Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 101880					
\mathbf{I}		P.O. Box 19928								

Docket No.: 103901 .

ASSIGNMENT

(1-0) Insert	(1)	Jun Konno		(4)			
Name(s) of			yashi			and	
Inventor(s)				(6)			
(-,	ν-,				one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good	and valuable
						e undersigned agree(s	
		and here	by does assign	, transfer set	over to	,	-
(9) Insert Name							
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORE	PORATION				
(10) Insert Addre	ss (1	0) 2-3, Maru	mouchi 3-chome	, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo 100 JAPAN		
of Assignee	·						
-		(he	ereinafter desi	gnated as the	Assignee) the	entire right, title	and interest
		for the	United States	of America as	defined in 35	J.S.C. §100, in the in	nvention, and
		in all	applications	for patent in	cluding any a	nd all divisions, co	ontinuations,
		substitu	ites, and rei	ssues, and a	ll Letters Pa	atent, extensions, m	reissues and
		reexamir	nation certific	ates that may b	e granted on th	ne invention known as	
(11) Insert Ident	iti-	(11) a Di	gital Still Cam	era			
cation, such a	3						
Title, Case Nu	mber	(Case No.	103901	_)			
of Foreign App	li-	for which	the indersigned	d has(have) exe	cuted an applic	ation for patent in t	he
cation Number	Un	ited States	of America				
(12) Insert Date	of						
Singing of	(12	on J	uly 22 , 1 99	19			
Application							
(13) Alternative	(l3) U.S. app	lication Serial	Number			
Identification							
for filed appl	ication	s file	a July 27,	1999			
 The undersi 	gned a	agree(s) to	execute all p	papers necessar	ry in connecti	on with the applicat	ion and any
continuing, divis	ional	or reissue	applications f	or the inventi	ion and also t	o execute separate a	ssignment in
connection with su	ich app	lication as	the Assignee ma	ay deem necessa	ry.		
2) The undersig	ned ag	ree(s)to exe	ecute all paper	rs necessary in	n connection w	th any interference	which may be
declared concerni	ng thi	application	n or continuat	ion or division	n thereof and	to cooperate with the	Assignee in
every way possible	in ob	taining e v id	ence and going	forward with s	uch interferenc	e.	
The undersign	ned agi	ree(s) to exe	ecute all paper	s and document	s, and perform	any act which may be	necessary in
connection with c	laims	or pro visi or	ns of the inte	rnational Con v	ention for Pro	tection of Industrial	Property or
similar agreements	з.						
4) The undersion	gned a	gree(s) to p	erform all aff	irmative acts	which may be n	necessary to obtain o	r confirm by
reissue or reexami	ination	a grant of	a valid United	States patent	to the Assignee	•	
						tents to issue any and	
						visional, continuing	
			_		·	ereby covenants that	, -
		-		ein assigned, a	nd that he has	(they have) not execu	ted and will
not execute any ac							
						to insert on this as	-
		-	-		der to comply w	ith the rules of the I	Jnited States
Patent and Tradema							
In witness wh	ereof	, executed	by the under	signed on the	date(s) oppo	osite the undersign	ed name(s).
Date 1019.	22.	1999	Name of	Inventor	Jun 12	onno	(SEAL)
Date Guy,	<u> </u>	7999	Name of	Inventor	Jouanie	Fobayashi	(SEAL)
					-		
Date	2						(SEAL)
					y public if wit		
	11 Ou	usiae the U.	S.A. If neithe	r, then it sho	outa be signed	before at least two w	utnesses who
also sign here:		Witness					
Date		Witness				PATENT REEL: 010130 FR	
5-55						ILLL. UIUISU FRA	HIL. UUJJ

Witness

Date

RECORDED: 07/27/1999